505470367 05/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5517170

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
					CONVEYING PARTY
		Name Execut	tion Date		
HIROYUKI FURUSAW	/Α	03/28/20	019		
YUSUKE DOHI		03/28/20	019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	:O., LTD.				
Street Address:	1-3-4, SI	1-3-4, SHIOYA-CHO, MINAMI-KU			
City:	NAGOY	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Application Number:		6408844			
		6408844			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	703)621-7155			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to		e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 7	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provided; 7	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be f if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 7 N e: N	703)621-7155 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 7036217140 //AILROOM@MG-IP.COM //UNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 N e: N 4	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be f if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 7 N e: N 4 S	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be f if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. -000 LEGATO ROAD	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 %	703)621-7155 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. 6000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 % : N % S F NUMBER:	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be f if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. 6000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 % : N % S F NUMBER:	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. 6000 LEGATO ROAD GUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 % : N % S F NUMBER:	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. 000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 9006/0052PUS1 TETSU YOSHIDA	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to if provided; 7 % : N % S F NUMBER:	703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7036217140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. 000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310 SAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 9006/0052PUS1 TETSU YOSHIDA /ty/	e sent		

Client Ref.:

譲渡証 ASSIGNMENT

And second and and an		-	and the second secon	
記の発明に関する全権利並 For good and valuable cor	及び理解の下、譲受人としての次の会社及びその相続。 びに所有権を譲渡することに合意し、譲渡、売却、移譲し isideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is her (s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to	ます。		
譲受者名: Assignee(s):	Elmo Co., Ltd.			
住所: Address(es):	1-3-4, Shioya-cho, Minami-ku	, Nagoya-shi, Aich	i, Japan	
	sponding successors, assigns or other legal represe , dependencies and possessions, to certain invention		itle and interest, in th	he United States of
発明の名称:				
Title of Invention:	DOCUMENT CAMERA			
上記発明についての米国登	録特許証の出願は、			
	for Letters Patent of the United States executed			
	に同日、もしくは			
on even d	late herewith			
┌──┐ 米国出願	番号 として に提出されたものです。			
as U.S. A	番号としてに提出されたものです。 pplication Serial No filed on			
商標局長官が上記譲受人に	本出願の継続出願や分割出願、更には、再発行特許の登 =登録特許証を発行することを許可、希望します。			
のために必要となるすべての 本件署名者は、本件出顧	じて、すべての書面に署名すること、誓約すること、更に、 D手続を実行することに合意します。 に関連して必要となった際に、上記譲受人が本件発明に			
1	、その権限を上記譲受人に与えます。 Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC に対して、この書面の型	8録に必要・適切とたろ書記2	シナスーンを許可します	
1	tinuations, divisions, and reissues of said application			
	rize(s) and request(s) the United States Commission			
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightfu			essary for
	enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting tize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee(s) to invoke an			ad under any and
all international conventior	ns and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may b uthorize(s) Munch, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC to inse	e necessary in connectior	with said application	٦,
desirable for recordation o			inconori triat may bo	necessary or
署名:	a	署名曰:		
Signature:	古澤寬乙	Date:	March 28	2019
第1発明者:	<u>古澤 寛</u> 之 Hiroyuki FURUSAWA	Disageneration, and the generation of the second	waanaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha	annaise ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann
First Inventor:	the states			~ 10
署名: Signature:	工肥 宏報	署名日: Date:	March : 28.	2019
第2発明者:	Yusuke DOHI	ningenetisimmenetisingenetisi Inngenetisismenetisingenetisi	Januar en lan gen deste kann besternen sen de mener het de sen en	Long The according to the second s
Second Inventor:				
署名:		署名日:		
Signature:		Date:		
第3発明者:				
Third Inventor:				
署名:		署名日:		
Signature:		Date:		bild official (chicker-part) symmetry symmetry (chicker)
第4発明者; Fourth Inventor				
Fourth Inventor:				
	に付随する添付書面上にリストされます。		#154454545595999999999999999999999999999	en e
	s) listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated 本書面の理解の助けとして付記しております。正式な解釈		Antonessionen-machaisettiineitiiniitiine nämä millettiistiiniitiitiinen tii kottonin konsensit M	
	本會面の理解の助力として行配しております。正式な解析 e text is for the purpose of helping the understanding			ment should be
based on the English text.		" "		an doministration interpretation and the second statement of the second second second second second second second

PATENT REEL: 049151 FRAME: 0654